



Adjourn

Sullivan County Human Resources Committee Meeting Agenda - Final

Chairman Amanda Ward Vice Chairman Luis Alvarez Committee Member Brian McPhillips Committee Member Catherine Scott Committee Member Joseph Perrello

Thursday, March 13, 2025 9:00 AM **Government Center** Call To Order and Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call **Comments: Reports:** 1. Division of Human Resources **Discussion: Public Comment Resolutions:** To authorize the hourly pay rates and performance-based work incentives for **ID-7209** the participants under the Summer Youth Employment Program (SYEP) 2. Authorize the pay rates for the Crew Leader positions and one Supervisory **ID-7210** Crew Leader position 3. To accept funding from NY OMH and create a new position **ID-7227** To extend additional benefits to all employees of Sullivan County who have **ID-7266** been and will be called to Active Military Duty. TO CHANGE A TITLE BACK TO ITS ORIGINAL 2025 BUDGET **ID-7281** POSITION AND RATE THAT WAS DEMOTED PENDING A STIPULATION WITH LIU 17. Attachments: Resolution - Laborer II position #1512 Cover Memo, 3-2025